Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			ame	Execution Date		
Tom Barker 10/04/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ame: Smartslab Limited					
Street Address:	42A Charlotte Street					
City:	London					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	W1T 2NP					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 105		10534	4167			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (865)523-4478						
Fax Number: (865)523-4478 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 865-546-4305						
Phone: 865-546-4305			Ş			
Email: LCable@LNG-pa						
Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.						
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 1871Address Line 4:Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			60257.US 0910.2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James R. Palmer			
Total Attachments: 1 source=60257us-topto-20071005-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif						

Assignment

1, TOM BARKER, a citizen of the Great Britain, having a mailing address of 15 Denman Drive North, London NW11 6RD, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SMARTSLAB LIMITED, having its principal place of business at 42A Charlotte Street, London WIT 2NP, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title	DISPLAY SYSTEM COVER
U.S. Application No.	10/534,167
Filing Date	May 5, 2005
Confirmation No.	9966

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

<u>4/10/02</u> Date of Execution of Assignment TOM BARKER

Page 1 of 1